Government Medical College, Rajouri.

Fax No: - 01962-263209 (O)

Email: - gmcahrajouri@gmail.com

Sub: Engagement of Junior Resident in the Government Medical College, Rajouri. Ref: Selection List No. GMCR/2023-24/1-325-44 Dated:-22.08.2023

ORDER NO: - 52 GMCR OF 2023 DATED: 23-08-23

As recommended by the selection committee, sanction is accorded to the engagement of below mentioned candidates as Junior Resident in Government Medical College Rajouri initially for a period of Six Months extendable further on satisfactory performance under relevant rules. The appointees shall be paid salary in terms of S.O. 364 of 2020 dated 27.11.2020.

S.NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	PARENTAGE
1	NAHIDA NAZIM	MOHD ABDULLAH CHOUDHARY
2	SHAIL KUMAR	RATTAN LAL
3	TAHIR MEHMOOD	MOHD QAYOOM
4	SABHA MAJID LONE	ABDUL MAJID LONE
5	TANIYA SHARMA	KESHO RAM SHARMA
6	SOFI MEHVISH FAROOQ	FAROOQ AHMAD SOFI
7	AARIFA FAHIM AFROZ	FAREED AHMED BAJJAD
8	NUSARAT RAIZ	RAIZ AHMED
9	MOHD SAHID	SHABIR AHMED
10	ANIF SALEEM RATHER	MOHAMMAD SALEEM RATHER
11	REHANA KOUSER	ABDUL MAJID
12	RASIQ BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD DAR
13	SHAKIR AHMAD PARRY	AB. GAFFAR PARRY
14	HILAL AHMAD MALIK	GHULAM AHMAD MALIK
15	ATEEQ AHMAD SHEIKH	BASHIR AHMAD SHEIKH
16	RIFAT ARA	WALI MOHAMMAD DAR
17	ABRAR HUSSAIN BATT	GHULAM HUSSAIN BATT

The engagement of the above Junior Resident shall however be subject to the following terms and conditions:

 The appointment shall be subject to work and conduct of the Junior Resident in the college/Hospital/Dispensary remaining satisfactory during his/her tenure. In the case of misconduct or negligence in duties or found indulging in strike or any other activities which affect the hospital services/patient care, the tenure appointment of doctor shall be terminated without any notice.

2. The appointment under these rules shall not entitle the appointee to any preferential claim for

regular appointment.

3. The appointee shall be whole timer and shall not engage himself/herself in private practice during his/her engagement as such. In lieu of the loss of practice he/she shall be entitled to

Jovernment Medical College, Rajouri.

Fax No: - 01962-263209 (O)

Email: - gmcahrajouri@gmail.com

non-practicing allowance as admissible under rules. In the event of those doctors found resorting to private practice his/her appointment will be terminated without any notice and disciplinary action will be taken against him/her.

4. The Junior Resident shall be required to stay in the college/hospital premises if residential accommodation is available otherwise he/she shall have to reside near Associated Hospital.

- 5. The Junior Resident shall be liable to be transferred from the college even during the period of their tenure if his/her services are required in the public interest elsewhere.
- 6. The Junior Resident shall be asked to give an undertaking to the effect that he/she have read the aforesaid terms and condition and he/she shall abide the same before he/she is allowed to ioin.

7. NOC will not be issued if any Junior Resident resigns before a period of 06 months.

8. Any appointee doctor intending to leave the job (after 06 months) shall have to provide one month's prior notice duly forwarded by the concerned HOD or else he/she will have to deposit one month's salary with the institution.

9. The above candidates shall report to the Principal, Govt. Medical College Rajouri within seven days of issuance of this order failure of which the appointee shall forego his/her appointment and his / her appointment has been cancelled ab-initio without any further notice.

10. The appointee under these rules shall have to execute an agreement with the Government on the prescribed form appended as form "A" to these rules.

11. In case of any interpretation and relaxation regarding the above terms and conditions is concerned, the decision of the undersigned shall be final.

12. This order is issued without any prejudice to any writ petitions lying pending before any Hon'ble Court of Law.

Principal

Medical College

Rajouri Dated: 93-08-2023

No: GMCR/2022-23/ 1748-53

Copy to the:

 Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu. Jammu and Kashmir for information.

(All), GMC Rajouri for information. Head of the Department_

3. Medical Superintendent & AH Rajouri for information.

Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Rajouri for information.

Concerned for Information.

Office Copy.